

November 15, 2025

To,  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400001  
**Scrip Code: 532687**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051  
**Symbol: REPRO**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 has inter alia, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) the said financial results were published in the following newspapers on November 15, 2025.

1. Business Standard (English – All Edition)
2. Aapla Mahanagar (Marathi)

A copy of the newspaper clippings are attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at [www.reproindia ltd.com](http://www.reproindia ltd.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Repro India Limited**,

**Almina Shaikh**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**


Encl: as above



**Bank of Baroda**  
बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

**ZONAL OFFICE - CHENNAI**  
BARODA PRIDE  
New No #41, Luz, Church Road,  
Mylapore, Chennai 600004


**TENDER**  
**Bank of Baroda** Invites Sealed Tenders in two bid system for Interior Furnishing, Electrical and Air-Conditioning works for the proposed Phygital Branch at Bank's Own Building at T-Nagar, Chennai 600 017 .  
For details, please visit the tenders section of Bank's Website: [www.bankofbaroda.bank.in/tenders.aspx](http://www.bankofbaroda.bank.in/tenders.aspx)  
**Last date for submission of offers is 05.12.2025 upto 3.00 p.m**  
-Sd-  
**General Manager & Zonal Head**  
**(Chennai Zone)**  
**Place: Chennai**  
**Date: 15.11.2025**



**GSPL India Gasnet Limited**

CIN : U40200GJ2011SGC067449 Corp. Office : "GSPL Bhavan, Sector-26, Gandhinagar-382 028"  
Tel: +91-79-23268500/700 Fax: +91-79-23268875 Website: www.gspgroup.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
GSPL India Gasnet Limited (GIGL), Joint venture Company promoted by GSPL, IOCL, BPCL and HPCL is operating a gas grid, to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centres across Gujarat, Rajasthan, Punjab and Haryana. GIGL invites bids from reputed companies for tender for "Placement of Insurance for GIGL" through e-tendering on (n)procure portal.  
**Date of tender Upload on (n)procure portal - 15.11.2025, 4:00 p.m.**  
Interested bidders can bid, view/download details from <https://gigtender.nprocure.com>. Details can also be viewed on GIGL website. **All future announcement related to this tender shall be published on (n)Procure Portal ONLY.**  
GIGL reserves the right to cancel and/or alter bidding process at any stage without assigning any reason. GIGL also reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids received at its discretion, without assigning any reasons whatsoever.



**AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.**

Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.  
Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax : 022-25291147  
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618  
Web Site : [www.aicldt.in](http://www.aicldt.in), Email : [contact@aicldt.in](mailto:contact@aicldt.in)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars  | Standalone               |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       | Consolidated             |                          |                          |                            |                            |                       |
|--------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
|        |  | Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 | Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year ended 30/09/2025 | Half Year ended 30/09/2024 | Year ended 31/03/2025 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 | Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year ended 30/09/2025 | Half Year ended 30/09/2024 | Year ended 31/03/2025 |
|        |  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                  | Unaudited                  | Audited               | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                  | Unaudited                  | Audited               |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 17,785.39                | 51,237.69                | 23,536.94                | 69,023.68                  | 82,983.54                  | 201,948.54            | 24,980.09                | 59,530.77                | 32,749.52                | 84,510.86                  | 103,674.48                 | 240,947.28            |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional  | 693.88                   | 1,353.62                 | 690.14                   | 2,047.50                   | 2,516.27                   | 7,235.07              | 1,357.59                 | 1,662.59                 | 2,017.60                 | 6,408.41                   | 13,475.71                  |                       |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 693.88                   | 1,353.62                 | 690.14                   | 2,047.50                   | 2,516.27                   | 7,235.07              | 1,357.59                 | 1,662.59                 | 2,017.60                 | 6,408.41                   | 13,475.71                  |                       |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 511.80                   | 1,005.40                 | 501.49                   | 1,517.20                   | 1,853.72                   | 5,362.99              | 1,198.99                 | 1,303.01                 | 1,844.34                 | 2,502.00                   | 5,744.51                   | 11,568.65             |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 511.80                   | 1,005.40                 | 501.49                   | 1,517.20                   | 1,853.72                   | 5,362.99              | 1,198.99                 | 1,303.01                 | 1,844.34                 | 2,502.00                   | 5,744.51                   | 11,568.65             |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                   | 1,495.78                   | 1,495.78              | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                 | 1,495.78                   | 1,495.78                   |                       |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                          | -                          | 37,779.04             | -                        | -                        | -                        | -                          | -                          | 61,213.70             |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | 3.42                     | 6.72                     | 3.35                     | 10.14                      | 12.39                      | 35.85                 | 8.02                     | 8.71                     | 12.33                    | 16.73                      | 38.40                      | 77.34                 |
| 1      | Basic (₹)  | 3.42                     | 6.72                     | 3.35                     | 10.14                      | 12.39                      | 35.85                 | 8.02                     | 8.71                     | 12.33                    | 16.73                      | 38.40                      | 77.34                 |
| 2      | Diluted (₹)  | 3.42                     | 6.72                     | 3.35                     | 10.14                      | 12.39                      | 35.85                 | 8.02                     | 8.71                     | 12.33                    | 16.73                      | 38.40                      | 77.34                 |

NOTES:

1 The above Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Six Months Ended on September 30, 2025 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. November 13, 2025. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.

2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.

3 4. The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and also (iii) generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgum, Vadodra, Hyderabad, Rangia (Assam), Pachpadra (Rajasthan) and at Cochin (through its wholly owned subsidiary - Bitumex Cochin Private Limited). In addition, the Company has its owned Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Vadodra, Dighi and Talaja and outsourced storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore.

4 The above Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2025 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies - (i) Bitumex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) pre - operative results of AICL Finance Private Limited.


5 The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bitumex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ- LLC, RAKEZ, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra. Further, AICL Finance Private Limited, an NBFC (Non-Deposit) WOS of the Company, is yet to commence its business due to some pending regulatory permissions / Licenses.

6 The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33

7 The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.

8 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.

9 The operations and profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies are in line with the industry trend/norms. The management focuses on better operations so as to improve the financial performance of the group in coming period.



For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Lalit Agarwal  
Whole Time Director  
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2025



**REPRO INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431 Reg. Office: 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, 'B' Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Phone: 022-71914000  
• Email: [investor@reproindia.com](mailto:investor@reproindia.com) • Website: [www.reproindia.com](http://www.reproindia.com)

**Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
Rs. In Lakhs (Except for per share data)

| Particulars   | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 | Unaudited Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 | Unaudited Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 | Unaudited Year Ended 31-03-2025 |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|   | 10,791                             | 11,761                             | 10,618                             | 22,552                               | 21,900                               | 47,241                          |
|   | (199)                              | (245)                              | (445)                              | (444)                                | (431)                                | (152)                           |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)   | (199)                              | (245)                              | (445)                              | (444)                                | (431)                                | (152)                           |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)  | (199)                              | (245)                              | (445)                              | (444)                                | (431)                                | (152)                           |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)   | (2,006)                            | (273)                              | (445)                              | (2,279)                              | (432)                                | (206)                           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2,018)                            | (289)                              | (447)                              | (2,307)                              | (437)                                | (254)                           |
| Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)  | 1,432                              | 1,432                              | 1,430                              | 1,432                                | 1,430                                | 1,432                           |
| Earnings Per Share (not annualised) :   | -                                  | -                                  | -                                  | -                                    | -                                    | -                               |
| - Basic   | (14.03)                            | (1.91)                             | (3.12)                             | (15.94)                              | (3.02)                               | (1.44)                          |
| - Diluted   | (14.03)                            | (1.91)                             | (3.12)                             | (15.94)                              | (3.02)                               | (1.44)                          |

Notes:


1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

2. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at [www.reproindia.com](http://www.reproindia.com),



For Repro India Limited  
Mukesh Dhruve  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2025




**INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : No.11 & 13, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002.  
Tel : 044-28460073. Website : [www.indianippon.com](http://www.indianippon.com) E-mail : [investors@inel.co.in](mailto:investors@inel.co.in) CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
(Rs. In Lacs except earnings per share)


| S.No. | Particulars  | STANDALONE                    |                               |                               |                                 | CONSOLIDATED                  |                               |                               |                                 |
|-------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|       |  | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2024 | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025 | Half Year Ended 31 - Mar - 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2024 | Quarter Ended 30 - Sep - 2025 | Half Year Ended 31 - Mar - 2025 |
|       |  | UNAUDITED                     | UNAUDITED                     | UNAUDITED                     | AUDITED                         | UNAUDITED                     | UNAUDITED                     | UNAUDITED                     | AUDITED                         |
| 1.    | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 27,256                        | 20,985                        | 49,726                        | 84,483                          | 27,256                        | 20,985                        | 49,726                        | 84,483                          |
| 2.    | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax  | 3,208                         | 2,843                         | 6,262                         | 10,268                          | 3,208                         | 2,846                         | 6,253                         | 10,293                          |
| 3.    | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax   | 2,320                         | 2,113                         | 4,650                         | 8,203                           | 2,320                         | 2,116                         | 4,641                         | 8,228                           |
| 4.    | Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) after tax) | 5,052                         | 2,436                         | 7,387                         | 11,590                          | 5,052                         | 2,439                         | 7,378                         | 11,615                          |
| 5.    | Equity Share Capital   | 1,131                         | 1,131                         | 1,131                         | 1,131                           | 1,131                         | 1,131                         | 1,131                         | 1,131                           |
| 6.    | Other Equity   | 69,957                        | As on 31-Mar-2025             |                               |                                 | 69,987                        | As on 31-Mar-2025             |                               |                                 |
| 7.    | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)- Not annualised - (in Rs.)  |                               |                               |                               |                                 |                               |                               |                               |                                 |
|       | Basic:   | 10.26                         | 9.34                          | 20.56                         | 36.26                           | 10.26                         | 9.35                          | 20.52                         | 36.37                           |
|       | Diluted:   | 10.26                         | 9.34                          | 20.56                         | 36.26                           | 10.26                         | 9.35                          | 20.52                         | 36.37                           |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)/[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: [www.indianippon.com](http://www.indianippon.com)



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
ARVIND BALAJI  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00557711

Place : Chennai  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November 2025




**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED.**

Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604.  
Tel No. 022 71191000 Email ID: [compliances@ladam.in](mailto:compliances@ladam.in)  
Website: [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)  
CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923  
[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025**  
Rs. in Lakhs


| Sr No. | Particulars  | Standalone                              |                                       |  | Consolidated                            |                                       |  |
|--------|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
|        |  | For the quarter ended 30 September 2025 | Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024 | For the quarter ended 30 September 2025 | Previous Year ended figure 31/03/2025 | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2024 |
|        |  | (Unaudited)                             | (Audited)                             | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)                             | (Audited)                             | (Unaudited)  |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations   | 3,783                                   | 15,690                                | 3,863  | 4,740                                   | 63,058                                | 47,994   |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -1,144                                  | -8,194                                | -1,338   | -0,942                                  | -3,440                                | 12,225   |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | -1,144                                  | -8,194                                | -1,338   | -0,942                                  | -3,440                                | 12,225   |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | -1,144                                  | -8,204                                | -1,338   | -0,942                                  | -5,035                                | 12,225   |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -1,091                                  | -9,059                                | -1,356   | -0,889                                  | -5,890                                | 12,207   |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital   | 915,230                                 | 915,230                               | 915,230  | 915,230                                 | 915,230                               | 915,230  |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  |   | 1339,138                              |  |   | 1825,946                              |  |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :  | -0.006<br>-0.006                        | -0.045<br>-0.045                      | -0.007<br>-0.007   | -0.037<br>-0.037                        | 0.035<br>0.035                        | 0.032<br>0.032   |

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable



For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited.  
SD/-  
Sumesh Aggarwal  
00325063


Date: November 13, 2025  
Place: Thane



**Precot Limited**  
(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D Block, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 028  
Tel: 0422-4321100 Email: [secretary@precot.com](mailto:secretary@precot.com) Website: [www.precot.com](http://www.precot.com)

**Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors have approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.  
The said financial results are available on the company's website ([www.precot.com](http://www.precot.com)) and Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)). The same can also be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.



By order of the Board  
**Ashwin Chandran**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN : 00001884)

Coimbatore  
14.11.2025



**सेन्ट बैंक होम फायनेन्स लिमिटेड**  
**Cent Bank Home Finance Limited**

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया की अनुषंगी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India

**OFFICE PREMISES REQUIRED**  
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited requires Premises on rent for its **Ambala, Chennai, Ujjain, Udaipur, Virar** Branches admeasuring approx **600 - 1000 sq ft** carpet area in ready possession or shall be fully furnished within one month. It shall be preferably situated on Ground, 1st Floor or 2nd Floor with adequate parking space. There Should be exclusive toilet for company staff. Preference will be given to separate toilet for Gents/ Ladies if premises found suitable. Premises should be Commercial and preferred nearby Bank, HFC etc. Approachable road must be atleast 15 ft wide. Quoted Rent should be inclusive of all taxes and maintenance charges. Electric Sub Meter in name of company shall be provided.  
For detailed terms and conditions, and to download the formats please visit "Tender" section on our website [www.cbhfi.com](http://www.cbhfi.com)  
**Note** : Last date of submission of tender is **30/11/2025 by 5:00 pm** through Regd. Post/Courier to Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd, Central Bank of India MMO Building, 6th Floor, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. 022 - 69519315  
**Further, addendum and corrigendum, if any, will be published on website only and not in newspaper.**



**GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 428/2,Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara,Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004  
CIN: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: [www.godawaripowerispat.com](http://www.godawaripowerispat.com) , E-mail: [yarraa.rao@hiragroup.com](mailto:yarraa.rao@hiragroup.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

| S. No. | Particulars   | CONSOLIDATED         |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |
|--------|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|        |   | 3 MONTHS ENDED       |                      |                      | 6 MONTHS ENDED       |                      | YEAR ENDED         |
|        |   | Unaudited 30.09.2025 | Unaudited 30.06.2025 | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Unaudited 30.09.2025 | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Audited 31.03.2025 |
| 1      | Total income from Operations  | 1327.16              | 1345.70              | 1290.38              | 2672.86              | 2662.80              | 5471.71            |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 230.55               | 290.53               | 217.08               | 521.08               | 604.40               | 1091.32            |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 230.55               | 290.53               | 217.78               | 521.08               | 605.10               | 1092.02            |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 161.65               | 216.41               | 159.39               | 378.06               | 446.28               | 812.98             |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]    | 170.19               | 217.69               | 153.80               | 387.88               | 447.10               | 807.97             |
| 6      | Paid Up Equity Share Capital  | 61.35                | 61.31                | 61.29                | 61.35                | 61.29                | 61.29              |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      | 4844.70            |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items) - (a) Basic (b) Diluted | 2.63<br>2.61         | 3.52<br>3.50         | 2.60<br>2.58         | 6.15<br>6.11         | 7.27<br>7.22         | 13.24<br>13.14     |

The additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

| S. No. | Particulars                  | STANDALONE           |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |
|--------|------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|        |                              | 3 MONTHS ENDED       |                      |                      | 6 MONTHS ENDED       |                      | YEAR ENDED         |
|        |                              | Unaudited 30.09.2025 | Unaudited 30.06.2025 | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Unaudited 30.09.2025 | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Audited 31.03.2025 |
| 1      | Total Income From Operations | 1257.59              | 1158.29              | 1120.74              | 2415.88              | 2342.40              | 4762.89            |
| 2      | Profit/(Loss) before tax     | 312.96               | 270.31               | 208.70               | 583.27               | 581.54               | 1035.75            |
| 3      | Profit/(Loss) after tax      | 248.40               | 200.50               | 154.56               | 448.90               | 429.40               | 769.64             |

Notes : 1.The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.  
2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website at Investors' Financial Reporting- Quarterly Report at [www.godawaripowerispat.com](http://www.godawaripowerispat.com) and also you can view results by QR code.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors



## शमी लखनौ सुपरजायंट्सकडून खेळणार ?

► **मुंबई** : आयपीएल २०२६ स्पर्धा सुरू व्हायला आणखी काही महिने शिल्लक आहेत. पण त्याआधी होणाऱ्या आयपीएल स्पर्धेसाठी मिनी ऑक्शन होणार आहे. या लिलावाआधी सर्व संघांना १५ नोव्हेंबरपर्यंत रिटेन आणि रिलीज केलेल्या खेळाडूंची यादी दावी लागणार आहे. यादरम्यान खेळाडूंची अंदला बदली देखील सुरू आहे.भारताच्या वेगवान गोलंदाज मोहम्मद शमी गेल्या हंगामात सनरायझर्स हैदराबाद संघाकडून खेळताना दिसून आला होता. पण माध्यमातील वृत्तानुसार, आगामी हंगामापूर्वी त्याने लखनौ सुपरजायंट्स संघात प्रवेश केला आहे. वर्ल्डकप २०२३ स्पर्धेतील स्टाार गोलंदाज मोहम्मद शमी आता भारतीय संघात स्थान मिळवण्यासाठी संघर्ष करत आहे. दुखापतीमुळे संघाबाहेर पडल्यानंतर, तो पुन्हा संघात स्थान मिळवू शकलेला नाही. कसून सराव करून त्याने देशांतर्गत क्रिकेटमध्ये दमदार कामगिरी केली आणि संघात स्थान मिळवण्यासाठी दावा केला. पण भारतीय संघात त्याला स्थान मिळालेले नाही.

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

MR. PRASHANT PANDEY was sole owner of Non-Residential Unit No. 410, 4th Floor, A - Building Known as "SUNTECK CREST" situated at Andheri-Kurla Road, Mukund Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059, died intestate on 12/08/2025, leaving behind his Wife MRS. AJITA PANDEY & 1 Son MASTER VIVAAN PANDEY & 1 Daughter MISS ILINA PANDEY as his only legal heirs. All persons/Partners, Government Body and/or institutions having any claim, charge, encumbrance, right, interest or entitlement of whatsoever nature in respect of the said Property, may lodge their claim, right, interest, charge, encumbrance or any other right or entitlement of whatsoever nature of any one alongwith requisite proof of documents, in my Office at 5th Floor, Kundan House, Above HDFC Bank, Dattapada Road, Borivali (E), Mumbai-66, within 15 days of publication of this Notice, failing which it will be deemed that there is no such claim, right, interest, charge, encumbrance, or any other right or entitlement &/or the same has been waived, relinquished &/or withdrawn &/or abandoned. Sd/- ADV. URMIL G. JADAV. B. Corn, L.L.B., Mumbai. Place:Mumbai Date : 14.11.2025

**जाहिरात, वितरण, संपादकीय**  
**ONLY WHATS APP**  
**7506650006**

**जाहीर सूचना**

सर्व भागमांडवलदार, अशिल व अगम जनतेस असे कळविण्यात आले आहे की, स्वकर्मा फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, एक-नॉन-बँकिंग फायनान्शियल कंपनी (एनबीएफसी) धारण केलेला सीआयएन : U65999MH2017PTC302033, कंपनीचा अधिनियम, २०१३ अंतर्गत विधि संस्थापित आणि भारतीय रिझर्व्ह बँकेकडे नोंदीकृत, तिच्या करण्यात शाखेच्या पत्त्यात बदल करीत आहे. जुना पत्ता : ऑफिस नं. १०१, काशी विश्वनाथ सोसायटी, गावदेवी मंदिर रोड, कल्याण (पश्चिम) - ४२२ ३०१, नवीन पत्ता (१५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ पासून प्रभावी झालेला) : शॉप नं. ४०४, तनिक बाय फिनिस, रामबाग ४, कल्याण (पश्चिम) - ४२१ ३०१. कल्याण शाखे संबंधित सर्व पत्रव्यवहार व व्यवहार यापुढे प्रभावी तारखेपासून नवीन पत्त्यावर केले जाणार आहेत. ग्राहक व भागमांडवलदारांना विनंती करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी तत्पुर्वार त्यांचे रेकॉर्ड्स अपडेट ठेवावेत. हा बदल भारतीय रिझर्व्ह बँकेद्वारा (आरबीआय) विहित मार्गदर्शकसूत्रांच्या अनुसार करण्यात आलेला आहे. स्थळ: कल्याण दिनांकित : १५.११.२०२५ स्वकर्मा फायनान्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडकरिता (अधिकृत स्वाक्षरीकरी)

**मुंबई इमारत व पुनर्रचना मंडळ**  
(सहाचा घटक)

**शुद्धीपत्रक**

दि. १६ एप्रिल २०२५ रोजी द. आपलं महानगर मध्ये प्रकाशीत जाहिरातीचा RO NO.: CPRO/A/295 ऐवजी CPRO/A/295-A असा वाचण्यात यावा. अन्य मजकूर यथावत राहील

सहा-गृहनिर्माण क्षेत्रातील देशातील अग्रगण्य संस्था

**मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ**  
महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाचे घटक मंडळ

**शुद्धीपत्रक**

दि ०३ एप्रिल २०२५ रोजी द. आपलं महानगर मध्ये प्रकाशीत जाहिरात क्र CPRO/A/241 मध्ये शिर्षक **मुंबई इमारत दुरुस्ती व पुनर्रचना मंडळ** असे नजरचुकीने झाले आहे, ते शिर्षक **मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ** असे वाचावे.

सहा-गृहनिर्माण क्षेत्रातील देशातील अग्रगण्य संस्था

**प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,**  
**गोल्ड स्टार को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि.,**  
१७५, कोलेकल्याण, सी.एस.टी रोड, कालिना, मुंबई- ४०००९८.

**टेंडर सूचना**

गोल्ड स्टार को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि., १७५, कोलेकल्याण, सी.एस.टी. रोड, कालिना, मुंबई या संस्थेसाठी २४ तास सूत्रा व्यवस्था राखण्यासाठी मान्यताप्राप्त व अनुभवी सिस्चुरिटी एजन्सीकडून सीलबंद लिफाफ्यामध्ये टेंडर मागविण्यात येत आहेत.

**टेंडरमधील आवश्यक बाबी :-**

१. सिस्चुरिटी एजन्सीकडे शासन मान्य पत्रवाना आसावा.  
२. किमान ५ वर्षांचा अनुभव असावा.  
३. जीएसटी नोंदणीकृत असणे आवश्यक आहे.  
४. गाई हे प्रशिक्षित, जणवेचाधारी व शिल्लतपत्र असावेत.  
५. गाईसंबंधी सर्व जबाबदाऱ्या एजन्सीच्या राहतील.

इच्छुक एजन्सींनी आपला पत्रवाना, जीएसटी नोंदणी क्रमांक व इतर आवश्यक कागदपत्रांसह आपला प्रस्ताव दि.२०.११.२०२५ पर्यंत कार्यालयीन वेळेत खालील दिलेल्या पत्त्यावर जमा करावा.

**टेंडर जमा करावयाचा पत्ता :-** प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, गोल्ड स्टार को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि., भद्राई बँक भवन, २ रा मजला, प्र. ल. काळे गुरुजी मार्ग, दादर (५), मुंबई- ४०००२८.

सही/-  
(योगेश इंदलकर)  
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,  
गोल्ड स्टार को-ऑप. हौसिंग सोसायटी लि.

**मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ**  
महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाचे घटक मंडळ

**ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. का.अ. (शहर)/मुं. झो.सु. मंडळ/ ई-निविदा/मससंम/२२/२०२५-२६**

कार्यकारी अभियंता [शहर] विभाग, मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ (महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाचा घटक) खोली क्र. ५३९, चौथा मजला, गृहनिर्माण भवन, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५१ (दूरध्वनी क्र. ०२२ ६६४०५४८४) हे जिल्हा उप निबंधक/शहर/मुंबई शहर जिल्हा यांचेकडे नोंदीकृत पात्र मजूर सहकारी संस्थांकडून एकूण ०७ कामाकरिता बी-१ (टक्केवारी) नमुन्यातील निविदा ई-निविदा प्रणालीद्वारे (ऑनलाईन) निविदा मागवित आहेत. विस्तृत निविदा सूचना व निविदा कागदपत्रे शासनाच्या संकेतस्थळावर <https://mahatenders.gov.in> उपलब्ध असतील. निविदा विक्री दिनांक १७.११.२०२५ सकाळी ०१.०५ पासून दिनांक २४.११.२०२५ सायंकाळी ५.३५ पर्यंत राहील. निविदा सूचनेबाबत शुध्दिपत्रक/बदल असल्यास <https://mahatenders.gov.in> संकेतस्थळावर प्रकाशित केले जातील. निविदा स्वीकारण्याचा अथवा नाकारण्याचा अधिकार कार्यकारी अभियंता (शहर), मुं. झो. सु. मंडळ यांनी राखून ठेवला आहे.

CPRO/A/962

सहा-गृहनिर्माण क्षेत्रातील देशातील अग्रगण्य संस्था

सही/-  
कार्यकारी अभियंता (शहर)  
मुं. झो. सु. मंडळ, मुंबई

**महावितरण**

**वीज बंद बाबत जाहीर निवेदन**

कल्याण पश्चिम विभागातील सर्व विज ग्राहकांना कळविण्यात येते की, १००/२२ केव्ही टाटा नेटिवली अति उपकेंद्रातुन निघणाऱ्या २२ केव्ही केबी १ व २ या वाहिनीवर टाटा मार्फत देखभाल व दुरुस्तीचे काम तसेच २२ केव्ही दुर्गाडी उपकेंद्रातुन निघणाऱ्या २२ केव्ही आग्रा रोड या वाहिनीवर आरडीएसएस योजनेने अंतर्गत कंडक्टर बदलीचे काम करण्यासाठी दि. १५.११.२०२५ रोजी नमुदु केलेल्या वेळेेत खालील भागाचा विज पुरवठा बंद राहील याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी. ग्राहकांच्या होणाऱ्या गैरसोबतबद्दल महावितरण कंपनी दिलीमिर आहे.

| अनु. क्र. | उपकेंद्र           | वेळ            | फिडर       | भागाचे नाव  |
|-----------|--------------------|----------------|------------|---|
| १         | २२ केव्ही बलीपौर   | ०९.०० ते १८.०० | शिवाजी चौक | केडीएमसी उच्चदाब ग्राहक, आंबेडकर रोड, सुभाष मैदान, शंकरराव चौक, शिवाजी चौक, बैल बाजार, जोकर प्लाझा, डीमार्ट, मनोवी सिटी सेंटर |
| २         |                    |                | पत्रीपुल   | फोर्टीस हॉस्पिटल, एपीएमसी मार्केट, सर्वोदय मार्केट, रहेजा, सर्वोदय सुष्टी, लोक सुरभी, सांगळेवाडी, सर्वोदय पार्क, मोहल्ला      |
| ३         | २२ केव्ही दुर्गाडी | १०.०० ते १६.०० | आग्रा रोड  | लाल चौकी, नमस्कार मंडळ, पारनाका, दत्त अळी, राम मारुती, टिळक चौक, अन्सारी चौक, गफुर डॉन चौक, गांधी चौक                         |

कार्यकारी अभियंता, कल्याण पश्चिम विभाग

**Government of Maharashtra Forest Department**  
**Mangrove Division-North Konkan**  
**Abhimaan II, 5th Floor, Teen Haat Naka, Naupada, Thane (W)-400 602**  
**Email-dffommcu@gmail.com**  
**Parent Portal: <http://mahatenders.gov.in>**  
**E-Tender**

**Tender Notice No. DFO/MDNK/47/2025-26.**  
Online Tender Forms in B-1 Format, for the following work are invited by the Divisional Forest Officer, Mangrove Division-North Konkan, Abhimaan II, 5th Floor, Teen Haat Naka, Naupada, Thane (W)-400 602 from the contractors registered with the Government of Maharashtra in appropriate class of Tender Notice.  
The blank tender documents should be downloaded from Government website <http://mahatenders.gov.in> from 14/11/2025 at 03.00 pm to 21/11/2025 at 03.00 pm. Blank Tender documents will not be sold by this office; interested contractors have to download tender documents from the website. For any queries in this regard the interested contractors can contact on telephone no 022-69309286 during office hours.  
All requisite information required for the submission of Bid Capacity documents is available on the above said website. If any assistance is required regarding e-Tendering (uploading/downloading) please contact NIC Help Desk number: 1800 3070 2232.

| Sr. No. | Name of work  | Estimated cost | Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.) | Time limit for completion | Cost of Blank Tender Form (Non-Refundable) |
|---------|---|----------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| 1       | Construction of RCC Compound wall with Y- type Angle & 2.45 mm dia G.I.Pipe (Rezan/concneti Deleted ire 0.75 mm dia) at Erangal (Krushnacha Pada), Na. Bhu. Krra. 1432 in Malwani Beat in Boriwali Round in West Mumbai Region of Mangrove Division-North Konkan. | 32,79,825/-    | 32,798/-                    | 4 Months                  | Rs. 590/- (Including GST)                  |

- 1) No changes are to be made by the contractor in the tender documents published on the website. If any changes are made the tender documents will be rejected & action accordingly will be taken against the contractor. Information published on the government website will be final.
- 2) Right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved.

SD/-  
Divisional Forest Officer,  
Mangrove Division-North Konkan

डीजीआयपीआर-२०२५-२६/क-५/सी३१८२

**SBI**

**भारतीय स्टेट बँक**

(भारतीय स्टेट बँक अधिनियम, १९५५ अंतर्गत स्थापित)

शेअर्स व बॉंड विभाग, कॉर्पोरेट सेंटर, स्टेट बँक भवन, मंडल कामा रोड, नरियन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०००२१

वेबसाईट: <https://sbi.bank.in> ईमेल: [investor.seva@sbi.co.in](mailto:investor.seva@sbi.co.in)

दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-२२४४-१४८३ / ०८४९ / २४०३

**भागधारकांना कृपया लक्ष द्या**  
**भारतीय स्टेट बँकेचे दाना न केलेले समभाग गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आयईपीएफ) मध्ये हस्तांतरित करण्याबाबत**  
(भारतीय स्टेट बँक अधिनियम, १९५५ च्या कलम ३८अ(३) (ii) नुसार)

भारतीय स्टेट बँक अधिनियम, १९५५ च्या कलम ३८अ(३) मध्ये ०१.०८.२०२५ पासून लागू होणाऱ्या सुधारणा आणि गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण व संरक्षण निधी (आयईपीएफ) प्राधिकरणा (हिशोब, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतवा) नियम, २०१६ (नियम) अन्वये सर्व भागधारकांना यादारे सूचित करण्यात येते की:

केंद्र सरकारद्वारे स्थापन केलेल्या आयईपीएफ मध्ये, उप्यवर सात सलग वर्षे लाभार्थी दिला गेला नाही किंवा दाना करण्यात आलेला नाही अशा सर्व समभागांचे हस्तांतरण करणे बँकेस बंधनकारक आहे. त्यामुळे अशा सर्व समभागांचे दिनांक ०६.०३.२०२६ रोजी आयईपीएफ मध्ये हस्तांतरण केले जाईल बँकेने संबंधित भागधारकांना आरपीए आणि डिपॉझिटरीज यांच्याकडे असलेल्या नोंदीनुसार त्यांच्या शेवटी उपलब्ध असलेल्या नोंदीकृत पत्त्यावर इ-मेल आयडीवर वैयक्तिक सूचना पाठवल्या आहेत. अशा भागधारकांची यादी आणि आयईपीएफ मध्ये हस्तांतरित होणाऱ्या समभागांची माहिती बँकेच्या संकेतस्थळावर अपलोड करण्यात आली आहे. कृपया खालील लिंकवर जाऊन तपशील पढताळणी करा: <https://sbi.bank.in/web/investor-relations/share-holder-bond-holder-information>

आम्ही आमच्या मान्यवर भागधारकांना विनंती करतो की, त्यांनी १६.०२.२०२६ या अंतिम तारखेपूर्वी आवश्यक कागदपत्रांसह बँकेच्या रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्सफर प्लॅट (आरपीए) कडे दाना दाखल करावा. जर १६.०२.२०२६ पर्यंत वैध दाना प्राप्त झाला नाही, तर बँक कोणताही पुढील सूचना न देता नियमाच्या आवश्यकतेनुसार संबंधित समभाग आयईपीएफ डिमेंट खात्यात हस्तांतरित करेल. एकदा समभाग आयईपीएफ मध्ये हस्तांतरित झाल्यावर बँकेकडे कोणताही दाना करता येणार नाही. तथापि, अंतिम तारखेच्या नंतर भागधारक/दावेदार आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे समभाग आणि लाभार्थीला दाना करू शकतात. अधिक माहिती येथे उपलब्ध आहे: [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in)

याबाबतील अधिक माहिती/स्पष्टीकरणासाठी संबंधित समभागधारक/दावेदार बँकेशी [investor.seva@sbi.co.in](mailto:investor.seva@sbi.co.in) / [dw.snb@sbi.co.in](mailto:dw.snb@sbi.co.in) वर संपर्क साधू शकतात किंवा आरपीए यांच्याशी भे. केपिन टेक्नॉलॉजीज लिमिटेड (युनिट - स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया), सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, प्लॉट क्रमांक ३१-३२, गांधीवाडी फायनान्शियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानकमण्डाज, हैदराबाद - ५०० ०३२ टोल फ्री क्रमांक: १८०० ३०९ ४००९ इ-मेल: [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com) वर संपर्क साधू शकतात.

भारतीय स्टेट बँक करिता

(मनोज कुमार सिन्हा)  
महाव्यवस्थापक  
(शेअर्स व बॉंड)

स्थळ: मुंबई  
दिनांक: १५.११.२०२५

**महत्वाचे**

जाहिरात प्रतीच्या स्वीकृतीआधी जरी काळजी घेण्यात येत असली तरी त्यांच्यातील समाविष्ट बाबी तपासून पाहणे शक्य नाही. अशा समाविष्ट बाबींसाठी ‘आपलं महानगर’ वृत्तपत्र, मुंबई यांना त्यांच्या वृत्तपत्रे किंवा प्रकाशनामधील कंपनी, संस्थांच्या किंवा व्यक्तीगत जाहिरातींसोबत झालेल्या व्यवहाराच्या परिणामस्वरूपी उद्भवलेल्या कोणताही तोटा किंवा नुकसानीस जबाबदार धरता येणार नाही. म्हणूनच आम्ही वाचकांना शिफारस करतो की त्यांनी जाहिरातीच्या संदर्भामध्ये जे असले त्या स्वरूपामध्ये जाहिरातदार किंवा कोणत्याही व्यक्तीला कोणत्याही पैशांची रक्कम पाठवण्यापूर्वी किंवा त्यांच्याशी कोणताही करार करण्यापूर्वी आवश्यक चौकशी करावी.

**आरोग्य विभाग,**  
**जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे**

**जाहीर ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. ०२/२०२५-२६**

जिल्हा वार्षिक योजने अंतर्गत, ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील प्राप्त अनुदानातून आरोग्य विभागा अंतर्गत प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र दुरुस्ती करणे या कामांच्या निविदा <http://mahatenders.gov.in> वर ई-टेंडरिंग पध्दतीने मागवित आहे.

**संक्षिप्त ई-निविदा**

जिल्हा वार्षिक योजने अंतर्गत, ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील प्राप्त अनुदानातून प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र दुरुस्ती करणे. एकूण कामे - ०२  
१) ५० लक्षपर्यंतची कामे - ०२  
२) ५० लक्षवरील कामे - ००  
ऑनलाईन निविदा विक्री दि. १५/११/२०२५ पासून.

सदर निविदा महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या <http://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावरून डाऊनलोड करता येईल. या निविदेसंबंधीची सर्व माहिती व अटी/शर्ती सदर संकेतस्थळावर पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध आहे. ही निविदा फक्त इंटरनेटवरूनच खरेदी करता येईल व इंटरनेटवरूनच भरता/दाखल करता येईल. कोणतेही कारण न देता निविदा स्वीकारणे अथवा रद्द करणेचे अधिकार राखून ठेवले आहेत.

सही/-  
**आरोग्य विभाग,**  
जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे.

**बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका**  
**खाते : प्रमुख अभियंता (यांत्रिकी व विद्युत)**  
**No. E.E.Mech./4857/south dtd. 14.11.2025**  
**ई-निविदा सूचना**

बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेद्वारे खालील नमूद विषयांकित कामांसाठी, इच्छुक निविदाकारांकडून ऑनलाईन ई-निविदा मागविण्यात येत आहेत. निविदा वितरण व विक्री दिनांक आणि वेळ, निविदा विक्री नियत दिनांक आणि वेळ याबाबतचा तपशीलवार बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेची वेबसाईट अर्थात <http://portal.mcgm.gov.in> वर आणि महाटेंडर संकेतस्थळावर अर्थात <http://mahatenders.gov.in> निविदा अवलोकन अंतर्गत प्रसिद्ध/अपलोड करण्यात आली आहे.

| अ.क्र. | निविदा क्रमांक         | निविदेचा विषय   |
|--------|------------------------|---|
| १.     | 2025<br>MCGM_1245556_1 | रोटा प्रिटिंग प्रेसमधील सुरक्षा विभागात लाकडी पॅनेलचे फॅब्रिकेशन आणि फिक्सिंग करण्याबाबत. |

इच्छुक निविदाकारांनी तपशीलवार माहितीकरिता महाटेंडर संकेतस्थळावर अर्थात <http://mahatenders.gov.in> आणि बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेची वेबसाईट अर्थात <http://portal.mcgm.gov.in> वर भेट द्यावी.

प्रीअरअओ/२२३५/जाहि/२०२५-२६

सही/-  
कार्यकारी अभियंता यां. (दक्षिण)

**REPRO**

**REPRO INDIA LIMITED**

REGISTRATION TO EFFECTIVE DISSEMINATION

CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431 Reg. Office: 11 Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, 8 Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Phone: 022-21914000  
• Email: [investor@reproindiafd.com](mailto:investor@reproindiafd.com) • Website: [www.reproindiafd.com](http://www.reproindiafd.com)

**Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**  
Rs. In Lakhs (Except for per share data)

| Particulars   | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 | Unaudited Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 | Unaudited Half Year Ended 30-09-2025 | Unaudited Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 | Audited Year Ended 31-03-2025 |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Total Income  | 10,791                             | 11,761                             | 10,618                             | 22,552                               | 21,900                               | 47,241                        |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)   | (199)                              | (245)                              | (445)                              | (444)                                | (431)                                | (152)                         |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)  | (199)                              | (245)                              | (445)                              | (444)                                | (431)                                | (152)                         |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)   | (2,006)                            | (273)                              | (445)                              | (2,279)                              | (432)                                | (206)                         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (2,018)                            | (289)                              | (447)                              | (2,307)                              | (437)                                | (254)                         |
| Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)  | 1,432                              | 1,432                              | 1,430                              | 1,432                                | 1,430                                | 1,432                         |
| Earnings Per Share (not annualised) :   | -                                  | -                                  | -                                  | -                                    | -                                    | -                             |
| - Basic   | (14.03)                            | (1.91)                             | (3.12)                             | (15.94)                              | (3.02)                               | (1.44)                        |
| - Diluted   | (14.03)                            | (1.91)                             | (3.12)                             | (15.94)                              | (3.02)                               | (1.44)                        |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
2. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at [www.reproindiafd.com](http://www.reproindiafd.com).

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2025

**For Repro India Limited**  
Mukesh Dhruve  
Director

**आरोग्य विभाग,**  
**जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे**

**जाहीर ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. ०१/२०२५-२६**

जिल्हा वार्षिक योजने अंतर्गत, ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील प्राप्त अनुदानातून आरोग्य विभागा अंतर्गत प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र/उपकेंद्र दुरुस्ती करणे या कामांच्या निविदा <http://mahatenders.gov.in> वर ई-टेंडरिंग पध्दतीने मागवित आहे.

**संक्षिप्त ई-निविदा**

जिल्हा वार्षिक योजने अंतर्गत, ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील प्राप्त अनुदानातून प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र/उपकेंद्र दुरुस्ती करणे. एकूण कामे - ०२  
१) ५० लक्षपर्यंतची कामे - ०२  
२) ५० लक्षवरील कामे - ००  
ऑनलाईन निविदा विक्री दि. १५/११/२०२५ पासून.

सदर निविदा महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या <http://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावरून डाऊनलोड करता येईल. या निविदेसंबंधीची सर्व माहिती व अटी/शर्ती सदर संकेतस्थळावर पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध आहे. ही निविदा फक्त इंटरनेटवरूनच खरेदी करता येईल व इंटरनेटवरूनच भरता/दाखल करता येईल. कोणतेही कारण न देता निविदा स्वीकारणे अथवा रद्द करणेचे अधिकार राखून ठेवले आहेत.

सही/-  
**आरोग्य विभाग,**  
जिल्हा परिषद, ठाणे.